
CLAIS Faculty Research

Argentina

Eduardo Fernandez-Duque eduardo.fernandez-duque@yale.edu Professor of Anthropology Anthropology https://anthropology.yale.edu/people/eduardo-fernandez-duque
Moira Fradinger moira.fradinger@yale.edu Associate Professor of Comparative Literature Comparative Literature https://complit.yale.edu/people/moira-fradinger

Florencia Montagnini

florencia.montagnini@yale.edu Senior Research Scientist; Director, Program in 
Tropical Forestry and Agroforestry, Global 
Institute of Sustainable Forestry

Forestry & Environmental Studies https://environment.yale.edu/profile/montagnini/

Claudia Valeggia claudia.valeggia@yale.edu Professor of Anthropology Anthropology https://anthropology.yale.edu/people/claudia-valeggia

Brazil

Kenneth David Jackson
k.jackson@yale.edu Professor; Director of Undergraduate Studies 

for Portuguese
Spanish & Portuguese https://span-port.yale.edu/people/kenneth-david-jackson

Seth Jacobowitz
seth.jacobowitz@yale.edu Assistant Professor of East Asian Languages and 

Literatures
East Asian Languages and 
Literatures

https://eall.yale.edu/people/seth-jacobowitz

Albert Ko
 albert.ko@yale.edu Department Chair and Professor of 

Epidemiology and of Medicine
School of Public Health https://publichealth.yale.edu/people/albert_ko.profile

Florencia Montagnini

florencia.montagnini@yale.edu Senior Research Scientist; Director, Program in 
Tropical Forestry and Agroforestry, Global 
Institute of Sustainable Forestry

Forestry & Environmental Studies https://environment.yale.edu/profile/montagnini/

Stuart Schwartz stuart.schwartz@yale.edu George Burton Adams Professor of History History https://history.yale.edu/people/stuart-schwartz

The Caribbean

Hazel Carby
hazel.carby@yale.edu Charles C & Dorathea S Dilley Professor of 

African American Studies & American Studies
African American Studies https://afamstudies.yale.edu/people/hazel-carby

Anne Eller anne.eller@yale.edu Associate Professor of History History https://history.yale.edu/people/anne-eller

Robert Thompson
robert.thompson@yale.edu Professor Emeritus in the History of Art and 

African American Studies
History of Art https://arthistory.yale.edu/people/robert-thompson

Colombia

Marcela Echeverri marcela.echeverri@yale.edu Assistant Professor of History History https://history.yale.edu/people/marcela-echeverri

Elisabeth Wood

elisabeth.wood@yale.edu Franklin Muzzy Crosby Professor of the 
Environment and Professor of Political Science, 
International and Area Studies

Political Science https://politicalscience.yale.edu/people/elisabeth-wood

Cuba

Reinaldo Funes Monzote
reinaldo.funesmonzote@yale.edu Henry Hart Rice Family Foundation Visiting 

Professor
History https://macmillan.yale.edu/people/reinaldo-funes-monzote

Roberto Gonzalez Echeverria 
roberto.echevarria@yale.edu Sterling Professor of Hispanic and Comparative 

Literatures
Spanish & Portuguese https://span-port.yale.edu/people/roberto-gonzalez-echevarria

Albert Laguna albert.laguna@yale.edu Assistant Professor of American Studies American Studies https://americanstudies.yale.edu/people/albert-laguna

Dominican Republic



Patricia Ryan-Krause

patricia.ryan-krause@yale.edu Associate Professor of Nursing and Clinical 
Coordinator at the Center for International 
Nursing Scholarship and Education

School of Nursing https://nursing.yale.edu/faculty-research/faculty-directory/patricia-ryan-krause-ms-msn-pcpnp-bc

Guatemala

Oswaldo Chinchilla
oswaldo.chinchilla@yale.edu Assistant Professor of Anthropology; Director of 

Undergraduate Studies of Archaeology
Anthropology https://anthropology.yale.edu/people/oswaldo-chinchilla

Mexico

Rodrigo Canales rodrigo.canales@yale.edu Associate Professor of Organizational Behavior School of Management https://som.yale.edu/faculty/rodrigo-canales

Ana de la O Torres
ana.delao@yale.edu Associate Professor of Political Science and in 

the Institution for Social and Policy Studies
Political Science https://politicalscience.yale.edu/people/ana-de-la-o-torres

Gilbert Joseph
gilbert.joseph@yale.edu Farnam Professor of History & International 

Studies
History https://history.yale.edu/people/gilbert-joseph

Mary Miller

mary.miller@yale.edu Sterling Professor of Art; History of Art Senior 
Director of the Institute for the Preservation of 
Cultural Heritage Art of the Ancient New World

History of Art https://arthistory.yale.edu/people/mary-miller

Stephen Pitti

stephen.pitti@yale.edu Professor of History & American Studies; 
Director, Ethnicity, Race & Migration; Head of 
College, Ezra Stiles College

History https://history.yale.edu/people/stephen-pitti

Alicia Schmidt Camacho

alicia.camacho@yale.edu Professor of American Studies and Ethnicity, 
Race & Migration; Associate Head of College, 
Ezra Stiles College

Ethnicity, Race & Migration https://erm.yale.edu/people/alicia-schmidt-camacho

Nicaragua

Patricia Ryan-Krause

patricia.ryan-krause@yale.edu Associate Professor of Nursing and Clinical 
Coordinator at the Center for International 
Nursing Scholarship and Education

School of Nursing https://nursing.yale.edu/faculty-research/faculty-directory/patricia-ryan-krause-ms-msn-pcpnp-bc

Panama

Florencia Montagnini

florencia.montagnini@yale.edu Senior Research Scientist; Director, Program in 
Tropical Forestry and Agroforestry, Global 
Institute of Sustainable Forestry

Forestry & Environmental Studies https://environment.yale.edu/profile/montagnini/

Peru

Rolena Adorno rolena.adorno@yale.edu Sterling Professor of Spanish Spanish & Portuguese https://span-port.yale.edu/people/rolena-adorno

Richard L. Burger

richard.burger@yale.edu Charles J. MacCurdy Professor of Anthropology; 
Director of Graduate Studies in Archaeology

Anthropology https://anthropology.yale.edu/people/richard-l-burger

Portugal

Kenneth David Jackson
k.jackson@yale.edu Professor; Director of Undergraduate Studies 

for Portuguese
Spanish & Portuguese https://span-port.yale.edu/people/kenneth-david-jackson



Puerto Rico

Anibal Gonzalez-Perez anibal.gonzalez@yale.edu Professor of Spanish Spanish & Portuguese https://span-port.yale.edu/people/anibal-gonzalez-perez

Spain

Carlos Eire
carlos.eire@yale.edu T. Lawrason Riggs Professor of History & 

Religious Studies
History https://history.yale.edu/people/carlos-eire

Paul Freedman paul.freedman@yale.edu Chester D. Tripp Professor of History History https://history.yale.edu/people/paul-freedman
Leslie Harkema leslie.harkema@yale.edu Associate Professor of Spanish Spanish & Portuguese https://span-port.yale.edu/people/leslie-harkema

Maria Jordan
maria.jordan@yale.edu Senior Lector, Spanish & Portuguese; Lecturer 

of History
History https://history.yale.edu/people/maria-jordan

Maria Jose Hierro mariajose.hierro@yale.edu Lecturer in Political Science Political Science https://politicalscience.yale.edu/people/maria-jose-hierro
Didac Queralt didac.queralt@yale.edu Assistant Professor of Political Science Political Science https://politicalscience.yale.edu/people/didac-queralt

Noel Valis
noel.valis@yale.edu Professor and Director of Undergraduate 

Studies for Spanish
Spanish & Portuguese https://span-port.yale.edu/people/noel-valis

United States

Ned Blackhawk ned.blackhawk@yale.edu Professor of History and American Studies History https://history.yale.edu/people/ned-blackhawk
Cristina Rodriguez cristina.rodriguez@yale.edu Leighton Homer Surbeck Professor of Law Law School https://law.yale.edu/cristina-rodriguez


